2024 General Convention of the Churches of God (Holiness)

Instructions:

- 1. Fill in all blank spaces on the certificate that are applicable. The signature of the chairman and secretary should in all cases accompany the Certificate for Churches.
- 2. Each church is entitled to one (1) vote for each twenty-five (25), or fraction thereof, of its **eligible number of voters** in the local congregation. This should **not** be the number in your Sunday School attendance or enrollment. (Example: 1-25 eligible voters 1 vote; 26-50 eligible voters 2 votes, etc.)
- 3. Names of ordained and licensed ministers of the Church of God (Holiness) who desire a vote in the General Convention and who are **not** listed as delegates from local churches should be listed on the Certificate for Churches. This may include the pastor of each local church. Ministers who will **not be listed** on the Certificate for Churches should complete the Certificate for Ministers.
- 4. Certificates should be mailed to *Convention Roll Committee, 7401 Metcalf Ave., Overland Park, KS 66204*. Please allow ample time for the post office to deliver this certificate **before May 31, 2024**. Any person or church submitting a certificate after this deadline may be required to wait until the afternoon session of the Convention to be seated as a delegate.
- 5. The Convention recommends to the churches that they select their delegates on the basis of holy living.

Church of God (Holiness) duly set in order and functioning as a congregational body located as indicated above in the General Convention of the Churches of God (Holiness) to convene at the Overland Park Church of God (Holiness) located at 680 W. 74th Street, Overland Park, Kansas, on Monday, June 3, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. • This church is entitled to votes. (Carefully note instruction #2 above.) Include \$20.00 for each vote. • The Convention Roll Committee Secretary will confirm receipt of this certificate via e-mail to the following email address: Do you wish to receive electronic copies of the departments' financial statements to review before Convention?		Certificate for Churches		
This is to certify that 1	Date, 2024	4 Name of Church		
2	Address	City	State	
4	This is to certify that 1		_	
ALTERNATE, to represent the Church of God (Holiness) duly set in order and functioning as a congregational body located as indicated above in the General Convention of the Churches of God (Holiness) to convene at the Overland Park Church of God (Holiness) located at 680 W. 74th Street, Overland Park, Kansas, on Monday, June 3, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. • This church is entitled to votes. (Carefully note instruction #2 above.) Include \$20.00 for each vote. • The Convention Roll Committee Secretary will confirm receipt of this certificate via e-mail to the following email address: Do you wish to receive electronic copies of the departments' financial statements to review before Convention? No Yes List the names of ordained or licensed ministers who desire a seat in the Convention and are not otherwise named as delegates. Include \$20.00 for each name listed. 1 2	2	3		
Church of God (Holiness) duly set in order and functioning as a congregational body located as indicated above in the General Convention of the Churches of God (Holiness) to convene at the Overland Park Church of God (Holiness) located at 680 W. 74th Street, Overland Park, Kansas, on Monday, June 3, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. • This church is entitled to votes. (Carefully note instruction #2 above.) Include \$20.00 for each vote. • The Convention Roll Committee Secretary will confirm receipt of this certificate via e-mail to the following email address: Do you wish to receive electronic copies of the departments' financial statements to review before Convention? □ No □ Yes List the names of ordained or licensed ministers who desire a seat in the Convention and are not otherwise named as delegates. Include \$20.00 for each name listed. 1 2	4	5		
The Convention Roll Committee Secretary will confirm receipt of this certificate via e-mail to the following email address:	are duly elected DELEGATES, and ALTERNATE, to represent the Church of God (Holiness) duly set in order and functioning as a congregational body located as indicated above in the General Convention of the Churches of God (Holiness) to convene at the Overland Park Church of God (Holiness) located at 6801 W. 74th Street, Overland Park, Kansas, on Monday, June 3, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.			
dress:	• This church is entitled to votes. (Carefully note instruction #2 above.) Include \$20.00 for each vote.			
Do you wish to receive electronic copies of the departments' financial statements to review before Convention? No Yes List the names of ordained or licensed ministers who desire a seat in the Convention and are not otherwise named as delegates. Include \$20.00 for each name listed. 1	• The Convention Roll Committee Secretary will confirm receipt of this certificate via e-mail to the following email ad-			
List the names of ordained or licensed ministers who desire a seat in the Convention and are not otherwise named as delegates. Include \$20.00 for each name listed. 1	dress:	·		
List the names of ordained or licensed ministers who desire a seat in the Convention and are not otherwise named as delegates. Include \$20.00 for each name listed. 1	Do you wish to receive electronic copies of the departments' financial statements to review before Convention?			
egates. Include \$20.00 for each name listed. 1	□ No □ Yes			
3	List the names of ordained or licensed ministers who desire a seat in the Convention and are not otherwise named as delegates. Include \$20.00 for each name listed.			
Secretary Chairman Certificate for Ministers (Complete this only if not listed on the Certificate for Churches) I,, hereby certify that I am a licensed or ordained minister of the Church of God (Holiness), and thereby qualify for a seat in the General Convention of the Churches of God (Holiness) which convenes on Monday, June 3, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. I hereby request one (1) vote and include the fee of \$20.00, as required by action of the General Convention.	1	2		
Certificate for Ministers (Complete this only if not listed on the Certificate for Churches) I,	3	4		
Certificate for Ministers (Complete this only if not listed on the Certificate for Churches) I,, hereby certify that I am a licensed or ordained minister of th Church of God (Holiness), and thereby qualify for a seat in the General Convention of the Churches of God (Holiness) which convenes on Monday, June 3, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. I hereby request one (1) vote and include the fee of \$20.00, as required by action of the General Convention.	Total Payment Enclosed \$			
Certificate for Ministers (Complete this only if not listed on the Certificate for Churches) I,	Secretary	Chairman		
(Complete this only if <u>not</u> listed on the Certificate for Churches) I,				
(Complete this only if <u>not</u> listed on the Certificate for Churches) I,		Cartificate for Ministers		
I,				
	I, Church of God (Holiness), and thereby convenes on Monday, June 3, 2024 at	, hereby certify that y qualify for a seat in the General Conventi 9:00 a.m. I hereby request one (1) vote ar	I am a licensed or ordained minister of the on of the Churches of God (Holiness) which ad include the fee of \$20.00, as required by	